Rev. 2.5 December 2009 www.aosmd.com Page 1 of 14
AOZ8005
Ultra-Low Capacitance TVS Diode Array
General Description
The AOZ8005 is a transient voltage suppressor array
designed to protect high speed data lines such as HDMI
and Gigabit Ethernet from damaging ESD events.
This device incorporates eight surge rated, low capaci-

Assembly
Lot Code
Part Number Code
AOZ8005CIL
(SOT-23)
Option & Assembly Location Code
8005
IO76
P11
Part Number Code, Underscore Denotes Green Product
Product Name Extension Character
Option Code
AOZ8005FIL
(MSOP-10)
Week Code
Year Code
Assembly Lot Code
Assembly Location Code
Underscore Denotes Green Product
As used herein:
1. Life support devices or systems are devices or
systems which, (a) are intended for surgical implant into
the body or (b) support or sustain life, and (c) whose
failure to perform when properly used in accordance
with instructions for use provided in the labeling, can be
reasonably expected to result in a significant injury of
the user.
2. A critical component in any component of a life
support, device, or system whose failure to perform can
be reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life
support device or system, or to affect its safety or
effectiveness.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER
Alpha and Omega Semiconductor makes no representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy or
completeness of the information provided herein and takes no liabilities for the consequences of use of such
information or any product described herein.  Alpha and Omega Semiconductor reserves the right to make
changes to such information at any time without further notice.  This document does not constitute the grant of
any intellectual property rights or representation of non-infringement of any third-party’s intellectual property
rights.  Customer shall comply with applicable legal requirements, including all applicable export control rules,
regulations, and limitations.
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
ALPHA & OMEGA SEMICONDUCTOR PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL
COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT DEVICES OR SYSTEMS.
1
AOS Semiconductor
Product Reliability Report
AOZ8005CI, rev 1
Plastic Encapsulated Device
ALPHA & OMEGA Semiconductor, Inc
495 Mercury Drive
Sunnyvale, CA 94085
U.S.
Tel: (408) 830-9742 www.aosmd.com
Mar 26, 2007
2
This AOS product reliability report summarizes the qualification result for AOZ8005CI.
Review of the electrical test results confirm that AOZ8005CI pass AOS quality and reliability
requirements for product release. The continuous qualification testing and reliability monitoring
program ensure that all outgoing products will continue to meet AOS quality and reliability standards.
Table of Contents:
I. Product Description
II. Package and Die information
III. Qualification Test Requirements
IV. Qualification Tests Result
V. Quality Assurance Information
I.   Product Description:
The AOZ8005CI is a transient voltage suppressor array designed to protect high speed data lines from ESD and
lightning. The product comes in RoHS compliant, SOT-23 package and is rated over a -40°C to +85°C ambient
temperature range.
.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter
VP-VN 6V
Peak Pulse Current (Ipp), tp=8/20uS 5A
Peak Power Dissipation (8x20mS@ 25°C)
SOT-23 TBD
Storage Temperature (TS) -65°C to +150°C
ESD Rating per IEC61000-4-2, contact
(1)
 ±12kV